

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 2720 OF 2011

Solar Readymades Pvt Ltd. & Solar Sportswear ... Plaintiffs
 V/s.
Rajdeep Construction Pvt Ltd & Anr. ... Defendants.

Mr. Prem S. Gidwani for the plaintiffs.

Mr. M. L. Palan a/w. Ms. Devyani Wanjara i/by B. R. Oza & Co. for the defendant no.1.

Ms. Anamika, I/by Indus Law for defendant no.2.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI, J.
DATE : 07th November, 2019.**

PC.:-

1] It is informed that the affidavit of evidence, affidavit of documents and compilation of documents has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.1. It is stated by learned counsel for defendant no.1, that copies of the affidavits are already served on the earlier advocate.

2] However, learned advocate for the defendant no.1 states that another copy would be served on the present advocate for plaintiff within one week from today.

3] It is informed that defendant no.2 has also filed affidavit of evidence, affidavit of documents and compilation of documents, and the same have been received by the plaintiff.

4] Stand over to 21/11/2019.

(G.S.Kulkarni, J.)