

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUITS NO. 2720 OF 2011

Solar Readymades Pvt. Ltd. And Solar Sportswear ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Rajdeep Construction Pvt Ltd And Another. ...Defendants

Mr.Ganesh Lambode i/b. Prem Gidwani, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr.M.L.Palav with Ms.Devyani Wanjara i/b. B.R.Oza & Co., for Defendant no.1.

Ms.Anamika i/b. Induslaw, for Defendant no.2-Yes Bank.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 30 January 2020

PC.:

1. Plaintiffs have placed on record a statement of admission and denial of the documents tendered by defendant no.1. Defendant no.1 has placed on record a statement of admission and denial of the documents tendered by the plaintiffs. Defendant no.2 has placed on record a statement of admission and denial of the documents tendered by the plaintiffs.

2. Parties would be heard on marking of documents on the adjourned date of hearing. There shall not be any further adjournment.

3. Stand over 6 February 2020 at 3 p.m.

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]