

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 2720 OF 2011

Solar Readymades Pvt. Ltd. And Solar Sportswear ...Plaintiff

V/S

Rajdeep Construction Pvt Ltd And Another. ...Defendant

Prem S. Gidwani For Plaintiff

M. L. Palan a/w Ms. Devyani Wanjare for D. No. 1

Phiroze Colabawlla a/w Ms. Anamika i/b Induslaw for Deft
No.2

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI, J

DATE : 6th February, 2020

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Plaintiff No. , Stand
over to 13/02/2020

(ASSOCIATE)