

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 2720 OF 2011**

Solar Readymades Pvt. Ltd. **...Plaintiff**  
V/s.  
Rajdeep Construction Pvt. Ltd. **...Defendant**

---

**Mr. Chinmay Mehta** *i/by. RVJ Associates, for the Plaintiff.*

**Mr. Vikram Deshmukh** *i/by. B.R. Oza & Co., for the Defendant.*

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**Dated : 5 February 2024.**

**P.C. :**

1. The Suit is listed for speaking to the Minutes of the Order dated 17 January 2024. Certain typographical errors are noticed in the Order. Accordingly, the Order be corrected and read as under :

- (i) The name of the advocate for the Petitioner, 'Cinmay Mehta' be replaced with 'Mr. Chinmay Mehta'.
- (ii) In para-3, the word 'Sawala' be replaced by the word 'Savla'.
- (iii) In para-6, the word Exhibit 'DW/22' be replaced with 'DW/23'.

- (iv) In para-7, the word Exhibit 'DW/23' be replaced with 'DW/24'.
- (v) In para-8, the Section '65D' be replaced with '65B'. In the same para, the word 'Sawala' be replaced with 'Savla'. In the same para, the word 'Exhibit-DW/24' be replaced with DW/25'.
- (vi) In para-10, instead of 'DW/1' be replaced with the name 'Ankur Savla'.

**SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**