

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.2720 OF 2011

Solar Readymades Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

....Plaintiffs

V/S

Rajdeep Construction Pvt. Ltd.

....Defendant

Mr. Chinmay Mehta with Mr. Solomon Math i/b M/s. RVJ Associates *for the Plaintiffs.*

Mr. Vikram Deshmukh with Ms. Devyani Wanjara i/b M/s. B.R. Oza & Co. *for Defendant.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 15 MARCH 2024.

P.C.:

1 It is submitted that the evidence of Defendant's witness is completed. Mr. Deshmukh, the learned counsel appearing for Defendant would submit that Defendant wishes to close its evidence. Report of Mr. Maulik K. Tanna, Court Commissioner for recording of evidence of Defendant-Mr. Ankur D. Savla is taken on record.

2 List the Suit on 17 April 2024 under the caption 'for directions'.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)