

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.2720 OF 2011

Solar Readymades Private Limited & Anr. ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Rajdeep Construction Private Limited ...Defendant

Mr. Chinmay Mehta i/b RVJ Associates, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Vikram Deshmukh i/b B. R. Oza & Co., for the Defendant.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 16 AUGUST 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Mr. Mehta, learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs and Mr. Deshmukh, learned Counsel for the Defendant state that the Suit is ready for final hearing. Both of them state that they will prepare a joint Convenience Compilation including a copy of plaint, written statements, notes of evidence, oral and documentary evidence, and the relevant orders. Both of them state that this exercise will be completed within 3 weeks.
- 2.** Stand over to **13th September 2024** for final hearing.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]