

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.2720 OF 2011

SOLAR READYMADES PVT. LTD AND )  
SOLAR SPORTSWEAR )...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

RAJDEEP CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD )...DEFENDANT

Mr.Farhan Dubash a/w. Mr.Vishal Pattabiraman, Ms.Rucha Jog,  
Mr.Solomon Mathi i/by M/s.R.V.J.Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiff.  
Ms.Devyani Wanjara i/by B.R.Oza & Co., Advocate for the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms.Devyani Wanjara, learned Counsel, appears for the Defendant and seeks some accommodation on the ground of Counsel inconvenience.
2. Mr.Farhan Dubash, learned Counsel, appearing for the Plaintiff has no objection if the Defendant is suitably accommodated.
3. Accordingly, at their joint request, list on **7<sup>th</sup> July 2025 at 4.30 p.m.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)