

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2720 OF 2011

Solar Readymades Pvt. Ltd. and Solar Sportswear ... Plaintiffs

Versus

Rajdeep Construction Pvt. Ltd. ... Defendant

.....

Mr. Farhan Dubash alongwith Mr. Vishal Pattabiraman, Ms. Rucha Jog via VC and Mr. Solomon Mathi instructed by M/s. R.V.J. Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Vikram Dehmukh alongwith Ms. Devyani Wanjana, instructed by B.R. Oza and Co., Advocate for the Defendant.

.....

CORAM : **ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

DATE : **7 JULY 2025**

PC. :

1. Although this matter has been listed for final hearing today, however, both the learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs and the Defendant submit that there were three documents, that the Plaintiffs had confronted the Defendant's witness with and the said documents were marked as Articles No.X-1, X-2 and X-3 by the Commissioner in his report dated 15th March 2024. Both the learned Counsel submit that the said documents can be marked as Exhibits. The said documents are accordingly marked as Exhibit No. P-22, P-23 and P-24 respectively.

2. This Court now proceeds to hear the matter.
3. The learned Counsel submit that the convenience compilation as directed by this Court earlier has already been filed in four volumes. However, the Associates of this Court are unable to trace the same.
4. The learned Counsel submit that the matter be listed for final hearing on a fixed date and fixed time.
5. Considering that the Suit is of the year 2011, at their joint request, list on **26th August 2025**.
6. Let the convenience compilation be traced by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)