

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2720 OF 2011

Solar Readymades Pvt. Ltd. and Solar Sportswear ...Plaintiff
V/s.
Rajdeep Construction Pvt. Ltd. ...Defendant

Mr. Farhan Dubhash with Mr. Vishal Pattabiraman and Mr. Solomon Mathi i/b M/s RVK Associates for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Vikram Deshmukh with Ms. Devyani Wanjara i/b B. R. Oza & Co. for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 26th AUGUST, 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the matter was to be fixed at 4.00 p.m. today, however, the same is not at a fixed time and that this Court may suitably list the matter on another date but at a fixed time.

2. Learned Counsel also submit that it was also directed in paragraph 6 of the order dated 7th July, 2025 that the convenience compilation be traced by the next date.

3. Learned Associate of the Court informs that the convenience compilation is not traceable. Registry to once again make efforts and also place a report before this Court with respect to the efforts put in.

4. List on **20th September, 2025 at 3.00 p.m. for final hearing.**

5. Registry to place before this Court the convenience compilation without fail.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)