

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2720 OF 2011

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.09.20
19:15:23 +0530

Solar Readymades Pvt. Ltd. and Solar Sportswear ... Plaintiffs

Versus

Rajdeep Construction Pvt. Ltd. ... Defendant

.....
Mr. Naushad Engineer alongwith Ms. Mehek Shah, Ms. Rucha Jog, Mr. Vishal Pattabiraman and Mr. Aryan Shah instructed by M/s. R.V.J. Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Vikram Dehmukh alongwith Ms. Devyani Wanjara, instructed by B.R. Oza and Co., Advocate for the Defendant.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 20 SEPTEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. This matter has been listed today at 3.00 p.m. for final hearing.

2. Mr. Vikram Deshmukh, learned Counsel, has commenced his arguments on behalf of the Defendant.

3. For Mr. Deshmukh to conclude his arguments, list on **20th November 2025 at 4.00 p.m. as Part-Heard.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)