

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2720 OF 2011

Solar Readymades Pvt. Ltd. and Solar Sportswear ... Plaintiff

Versus

Rajdeep Construction Pvt. Ltd.

... Defendant

.....
Mr. Aryan Shah instructed by M/s. R.V.J. Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Devyani Wanjara instructed by B.R. Oza and Co., Advocate for the Defendant.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 20 NOVEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. This matter listed under the caption 'at 4.00 p.m.' has been called out at 6.45 p.m. and the learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the matter be suitably adjourned.

2. It is observed from the order dated 20 September 2025, Mr. Vikram Deshmukh, learned Counsel for the Defendant has to conclude his arguments.

3. Accordingly, list on **23rd December 2025** under the caption 'part-heard'.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)