

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2720 OF 2011

SOLAR READYMADES PVT. LTD. AND SOLAR )  
SPORTSWEAR )...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

RAJDEEP CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. )...DEFENDANT

Mr.C.Mehta i/by RVJ Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Appearance for the Defendant not given.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026

**PC.** :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing in the matter, list on 2<sup>nd</sup> July 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI  
VILAS  
KHATATE

Digitally signed  
by ARTI VILAS  
KHATATE  
Date:  
2026.05.05  
20:06:42 +0530

avk

1/1